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BALANCE SHEET
RifxRE

AS OF MARCH 31, 2021
SH3FE3IA3BT/E

ASSETS
BEDL

Current assets
Cash on hand and in banks
Account receivables - Trade
Inventory
Provision for stocks
Prepaid expenses
Account receivables - Other
Consumption tax - Receivable
Temporary Payments

Fixed assets

[ Tangilbe fixed assets]
Fixtures
Vehicle
Office equipment
Accumulated depreciation

[Intangilbe fixed assets]
Software

[Financial fixed assets]
Deposits (Refundable)
Deposits (Refundable)

Total assets

LIABILITIES
HAEDH

Current Liabilities
Account payable - Trade
Loan
Accrued expenses
Income taxes payable
W/H income tax etc

Total Liabilities

NET ASSETS
W% RE D ER

Stockholder's equity :
Capital
Capital surplus
Capital reserve
Retained Earnings
Other retained earnings

Retained Earnings

Total Net Assets

Total liabilities and stockholder's equity

(B M)

Japanese Yen

91,944,457
13,269,880
44,565,172
10,312,732
204,454
2,375,435
1,181,713
5,898,071
14,545,908

18,352,710
10,269,958
10,337,870
5,742,000
7,717,754
-13,527,666
58,832
58,832
8,023,920
8,013,920
10,000

110,297,167

207,323,527
17,023,540
180,000,000
9,349,387
530,100
420,500

207,323,527

-97,026,360
12,500,000
12,500,000
12,500,000

-122,026,360
-122,026,360
-122,026,360

-97,026,360

110,297,167
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INCOME STATEMENT
BEHES

For the period from April 1,2020 to March 31,2021
B Sf244H1H & SM34E3A31H

(HEAL:H)
Japanese Yen
1. BN E Operating revenue 304,277,683
e k& Sales 304,277,683
2. 75 E R4 Cost of Sales

H e P b AR D v Inventory at beginning 6,107,804
HHIRE A Inventory purchase 142,247,215

& i Total 148,355,019

HASR P AR 0 v Inventory at ending -10,312,732

7 b5l Cost of Sales 138,042,287

A ot v s x| Gross margin 166,235,396
.IRRERV—REEE Selling, general and administrative expenses 160,546,750
=& IEN Operating Income 5,688,646

4. EFEIM IR Non-Operating Income 3,068,047
= HUH]E. Interest Received 226
HEA Miscellaneous Income 42,451
FB AL Foreign Exchange Gain 3,025,370

5. H¥ENER Non-Operating Expense 5,877,252
XEAFLE Interest Paid 2,061,451
2R FE Foreign Exchange Loss 3,642,141
HEHRK Miscellaneous Expense 173,660

Y ERIEA Ordinary Income 2,879,441

B AT BRI 2 Profit before income taxes 2,879,441
TEABL OME R ABLEE Income taxes 530,133

Ep:EpIEay Net profit 2,349,308
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SMR Automotive Operations Japan #kX &t
Statement of Selling, General and Administrative Expenses
BEERV—REEENRE
For the period from April 1,2020 to March 31,2021
H SFf444H18 F SF34E3A3E

(HLA7: 1)
Japanese Yen

fab5-FY Salary - Employee 107,468,922
EERE R Legal welfare 15,313,748
et SR A Employee welfare 2,642,343
BHAEE Recruting,Education cost 501,548
PASEX ¢ Temp staff / External services 1,745,908
EE R EE Freight 503,195
PR AR R Entertainment 162,744
By Meeting 21,904
B EE Travel expenses 4,001,334
BEE Telecom, Postal 3,080,972
MEPSSTE ¢ Office supplies 1,138,206
HHHEREN B Stationary 171,624
ExkEE Maintenance and repairs 907,782
VISERm Y Utilities 303,834
B Subscription 2,600
- Membership 195,242
SCHNFHOR) Bank charge 2,305,027
HARFEE Rent office, apartment 12,374,308
BIEE Rental 240,000
J—28t Lease 1,841,477
PRBEAH Insurance 1,108,151
FHBLAGR Dues, Taxes 197,500
SCHL TR Professional service fee 2,234,437
TR A2 Depreciation 1,692,794
Pl Misc.expenses 390,650

&t Total 160,546,750
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Statement of Stockholders' Equity

KREBASLHFHES

For the period from April 1,2020 to March 31,2021
B 4MfM2E4A1A £ SF3E3ASLA

(HfZ: 1)
Japanese Yen
B & & A Stockholders' Equity
B4 4 Capital Surplus BEATFI A4 Capital Surplus
Z Ofth
FAE T A4
Earned Surplus
TR Z D BARIRBATFT other than MG FE AR
Capital B AR U i 4 BARR A4 Total Capital T2k Y 4 Legal reserve alEeS e MIEEALE Total Net Asset
Capital Reserve Canital Surnlus Surplus Legal Reserve Total Earned Total Stockholders'
other than B RS Tl 3 Surplus Equity
Legal reserve Retained Earnings
ATIRTR = Balance as of April 1, 2020 12, 500, 000 12, 500, 000 12, 500, 000 —-124, 375, 668 —-124, 375, 668 -99, 375, 668 -99, 375, 668
IR EAR Changes in Stockholders' Equity 0 0 0 0
A DR Y Dividends 0 0 0 0
Bl pas e Net Profit 0 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308
WA EhREAF Total changes in Stockholders' Equity 0 0 0 0 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308 2, 349, 308
EEERE T Balance as of March 31, 2021 12, 500, 000 12, 500, 000 0 12, 500, 000 -122, 026, 360 -122, 026, 360 -97, 026, 360 -97, 026, 360
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